A6V10371417_j_en_-- Smart Infrastructure
2019-08-12
Cerberus™ PRO / Kollektiv
Multisensor fire detector (Ex)
OOH740-A9-Ex
ASAtechnology™, for areas at risk of explosion
● Signal processing with ASAtechnology
● Multiple protocol detector (collective/C-NET-Ex)

2019-08-12
Type Overview
Type Designation Order number Weight [kg]
OOH740-A9-Ex Multi-sensor fire detector (Ex) S54329-F8-A1 0.106
Accessories for OOH740-A9-Ex
Type Designation Order number Weight [kg]
DBZ1190-AB Connection terminal BPZ:4942340001 0.001
FDB201 Detector base collective A5Q00003814 0.026
FDB202 Flat, collective detector base S54319-F3-A1 0.025
FDB221 Detector base, addressable A5Q00001664 0.027
FDB222 Flat, addressable detector base S54319-F1-A1 0.026
FDB291 Base attachment A5Q00001603 0.035
FDB295 Base attachment wet S54319-F21-A1 0.286
FDBZ293 Detector locking device A5Q00005035 0.001
FDBZ295 Sealing element S54319-F10-A1 0.062
FDCL221-Ex Line adapter (Ex) S54329-F4-A1 0.240
FDZ291 Detector dust cap A5Q00004814 0.003
– Metal cable gland M20 x 1.5 A5Q00004478 0.036
Product documentation
Document ID Name
001204 Principles, applications, installation, maintenance Fire alarm signal in areas at risk of
explosion
001227 Installation instructions Shunt Zener Diode SB2, SB3
A6V10229261 List of compatibility (for 'Cerberus™ PRO' product line)
A6V10324618 Planning, Mounting/Installation, Commissioning, Maintenance of fire detection installations
with addressed detector lines in potentially explosive atmospheres
A6V10349349 Data sheet Line adapter (Ex) FDCL221-Ex
A6V10367521 Technical Manual Automatic fire detector OOH740-A9-Ex
Related documents such as the environmental declarations, CE declarations, etc., can be
downloaded from the following Internet address:
4
Smart Infrastructure A6V10371417_j_en_--
2019-08-12
Notes
Mounting
Easy mounting:
● Base with stilts for surface-mounted and recess-mounted supply lines
● Flat base for flush mounting, only for recess-mounted supply lines
● Extra-long mounting slits allow existing drill holes from other systems to be reused
● A large opening in the detector base makes it easy to feed the cables through
● The detector can be screwed into the base easily either manually or using a detector
exchanger
● The OOH740-A9-Ex fire detector is designed in ignition protection category 'intrinsic
safety' Ex i Standards IEC 60079-0 and IEC 60079-11 provide a basis
Installation
Specific national requirements always apply when creating installations in areas at risk of
explosion.
Addressed operation
The safety barrier FDCL221-Ex ensures electrical isolation of the potentially explosive areas
and the areas not at risk.
2 3
4 5
1
FDnet/
C-NET
FDnet/
C-NET
FDnet-Ex/
C-NET-Ex
1 Line adapter (Ex) FDCL221-Ex 2 Manual call point FDM223-Ex
3 Multi-sensor fire detector
OOH740-A9-Ex
4 Alarm indicator FDAI92-Ex
5 Alarm indicator FDAI93-Ex
5
Smart Infrastructure A6V10371417_j_en_--
2019-08-12
Collective Ex installation
The input/output module DC1192/FDCIO223 with downstream safety barrier SB3 ensures
electrical isolation of the potentially explosive areas and areas not at risk.
1 Input/output module DC1192 2 Transponder FDCIO223
3 Zone module FDCI723 4 Equipotential bonding ground
5 Alarm indicator FDAI92-Ex /
FDAI93-Ex